
1 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARYEDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT 

 

Dated Peshawar the April 23, 2015. 

CORRIGENDUM 

NO.SO(S/M) E&SED/1-3/2014/Promotion from BS-17 to BS-18/4-tier 2nd Phase:  In 

partial modification of this Department Notification of even number dated 16-04-2015, the 

following officers are hereby posted and adjusted as mentioned against each:- 

Sr.# Name & Designation Proposed Remarks 

1/589 

Manzoor Ahmad SS Stat B-

17 working on B-18 at 

GHSS No.1 Mardan 

May be read as SS (Stat) BS-17 

GHSS Shahbaz Ghari Mardan 

instead of GHSS Pir Saddi Mardan 

Against vacant post. 

2/465 

Muhammad Shafiq Farooqi 

s/o Muhammad Iqbal SS 

(History Cum Civics) B-17 

GHSS Kabgani Swabi  

May be read as prl: BS-18 GHS 

Utla Swabi instead of SS (History 

Cum Civics) B-18 GHSS Kabgani 

Swabi  

Against vacant post 

3 

Hidayatullah SS Statistics 

BS-17 working on BS-18 

GHSS Nurar Bannu 

SS Statistics BS-17 GHSS Amandi 

Umer Khan Bannu Against vacant post 

4/221 

Johar Ali SS Stat B-17 

GTHSS Gul Bahar 

Peshawar  

May be read as SS Statistics BS-18 

GHSS No.1, Peshawar Cantt: 

instead of SS Statistics BS-18 

GCMHSS No.1 Haripur. 

Against vacant post. 

The order will be 

effective from 15-06-

2015 

5/403 
Minhaj ud Din s/o Saadullah 

Khan SS (Pak.Study) B-17 

GHSS Shah Saleem Karak  

May be retained as Prl: B-18 GHS 

Kando Khel Karak 
Against vacant post 

6/137 

Ahmad Saeed SS (Pak 

Study) working on H/C post 

B-17 GHSS Warana Karak 

May be read as SS Pak Study BS-

18 GHSS Jandri Karak instead of 

Prl: B-18 GHS Kandu Khel Karak  

Against vacant post 

7 

Muhammad Zubair SS Pak 

Study BS-17 working on 

BS-18 GHSS Jandri Karak 

SS Pak Study BS-17 GHSS Nari 

Panoos karak Against Vacant Post 

8/190 

Hamid Ullah SS Stat B-17 

GHSS Slema Sikandar Khel 

Bannu  

May be read as Principal BS-18 

GHS Boza Khel Bannu instead of 

SS Stat B-18 GHSS Hakim Haved 

Bannu 

Orders will be effective 

upon the retirement of 

the incumbent on 01-

05-2015. 



2 
 

 

Sr.# Name & Designation Proposed Remarks 

9/675 

Muhammad Salim SS Eng: 

BS-17 GHSS Mankial Swat 

His order at Sr.No.139 is retained 

as he is promoted to BS-18. 

His order at 

Sr.No.675 is 

withdrawn. 

10/686 Rehmat Ali SS Eng: BS-17 

GHSS Fatehpur Swat 

May be read as SS Eng: BS-17 

GHSS Madyan Swat.  
Against vacant post. 

11/573 
Ahmad Khan SS Isl: BS-17 

working on BS-18 GHSS 

Doaba Hangu 

SS Isl: BS-17 GHSS Dallan 

Hangu.  

May be read as Ahmad 

Khan instead of Jamil-ur-

Rehman. 

12/662 
Shahid Hayat SS Eco: BS-

17 working on BS-18 GHSS 

Tarnab Charsadda. 

SS Eco: BS-17 GHSS Umerzai 

Charsadda.  
Against vacant post. 

13 
Muhammad Javed Iqbal SS 

Statistics BS-17 GHSS No.2 

D.I.Khan 

SS State: BS-17 GHSS Shor Kot 

D.I.Khan 
Against vacant post 

14/571 

Uzair Salmani SS Eco: BS-

17 working on BS-18 GHSS 

Ramak D.I.Khan.  

May be read as SS Eco: BS-17 

GHS Shoor Kot, instead of Kot Jai, 

D.I.Khan.   

May be read Uzair 

Salmani instead of Aziz 

Salmani. (Against Vacant 

Post) 

15/628 

Fazal Munir SS Eng B-17 

working on B-18 at GHSS 

Ismaila Swabi  

 

May be read as SS Eng B-17 GHSS 

Shahbaz Ghari Mardan instead of 

Mansabdar Swabi  

 

Against vacant post 

16/291 Gul Nawaz Prl. BS-18 GHS 

Ratta Kulachi D.I.Khan.  

Prl. BS-18 GHS Giloti D.I.Khan. Against vacant post 

17 

Javed Sarwar SS History-

cum-Civics BS-17 working 

on BS-18 GHSS No.3 

Peshawar City 

SS History-cum-Civics BS-17 

GHSS Sheikhan Peshawar   Against vacant post. 

18/610 
Allah Nawaz SS Chemistry 

BS-17 GHSS Nari Panoos 

Karak 

May be read as SS Physics BS-17 

GHSS Dabli Lawaghar Karak. 
Against vacant post. 

19/583 Aurangzeb SS Phy: BS-17 

GHSS Gumbat Kohat.  

May be read as SS Chemistry BS-

17 GHSS Dabli Lawaghar Karak 
Against vacant post. 

20/559 Abdur Rehman HM BS-17 

GHS Dardyal Swat 

May be read as HM BS-17 at 

GHS Khazana Swat  
Against vacant post 

21/2 Shaukat Ali SS Urdu BS-17 

GHSS No.3 Peshawar City 

May be read as BS-18 Urdu at 

GHSS No.4, Peshawar City.  
Against vacant post 

22/694 

Zar Badshah HM B-17 

working on B-18 GHSS 

Kandu Khel Karak 

 

 

 

 

HM B-17 GHS Tor Dhand Karak 

The orders will be 

effective upon the 

retirement of Shaizullah 

HM BS-17 at Sr.No.658 

on 01-06-2015. 

23/106 

Muhammad Anwar SS Eco: 

B-17 GHSS Chaghar Matti 

Peshawar  

May be read as Senior Instructor 

BS-18 PITE Peshawar instead of  

SS Eco B-18 GHSS Gujar Ghari 

Mardan  

Against vacant post 



3 
 

 

Sr.# Name & Designation Proposed Remarks 

24/366 

Anwar Ullah s/o Habibullah 

SS (Islamiat) B-17 GHSS 

Baghicha Dheri Mardan  

May be read as SS Islamiat BS-18 

GHSS Baghdada Mardan instead 

of SS Physics BS-18 GHSS Dheri 

Likpani Mardan 

Vice Sr. No. 46 

25/606 Amanullah HM BS-17 GHS 

Shah Baig Mardan  

May be read as HM BS-17 GHS 

Spelano Dheri Mardan.  
Vice Sr.No.26 

26/570 Tariq Jamal HM BS-17 

GHS Spelano Dheri Mardan  

May be read as HM BS-17 GHS 

Shah Baig Mardan 
Vice Sr.No.25 

27 
Talibullah, HM BS-17 

working on BS-18 GHS 

Chappargram Battagram 

HM BS-17 GHS Shamlai 

Battagram 
Against vacant post 

28/486 

Bakhtiar Muhammad s/o 

Abdul Wahab SS 

(Pak.Study) B-17 GHSS 

Kuza Banda Battagram  

May be read as Prl: B-18 GHS 

Chatar Plain Mansehra instead of 

Battagram  
Against vacant post 

29/461 
Abdur Rauf SS (Pak.Study) 

B-17 GHSS Korai D.I.Khan  

May be read as SS Pak Study BS-

18 GHSS No. 2, instead of No.4, 

D.I.Khan  

Against vacant post 

30/81 
Sher Habib SS English B-

17 GHSS Saddo 

Dir(Lower)  

May be read as Prl: BS-18 GHS Bagh 

Dushkhel Dir Lower instead of  

SS Eng B-18 GHSS Samar Bagh 

Dir(Lower)  

Vice Sr. No. 64 

31/ 
Rehman Ali HM BS-17 

working on BS-18 GHS 

Naranji Swabi 

HM BS-17 GHS Sikandari Swabi 
Against Vacant Post. 

32/230 
Abdur Rashid SS Bio B-18 

GHSS Towda China Dir 

(Lower) 

SS Bio BS-18 GHS Khall Dir 

Lower 
Vice Sr. No. 33 

33 
Ajmal Khan, SS Bio BS-17 

working on BS-18, GHSS 

Khall Dir Lower 

SS Bio B-17 GHSS Sufaid Sang 

Pehsawar. 
Against vacant post 

34/210 

Atiqur Rehman SS,Isl B-17 

GHSS Parhinna Mansehra  

 

May be read as Prl; BS-18 GHS 

Talhatta Mansehra instead of  

SS Isl B-18 GHSS Lassan Thakral 

Manshera  

Against vacant post 

35/61 
Shah-i-rome, SS Eco B-18 

GHSS Dheri Lakpani 

Mardan 

SS Eco BS-18 GHSS No.4 

Mardan 
Against vacant post 

36/560 
Hamid Ullah SS (English ) 

B-17  GHSS Kabgani 

Swabi 

May be read as SS Eng BS-17 

GHSS Salim Khan, instead of 

Maneri Payan, Swabi 

Against vacant post 

37/640 
Tanveer Ahmad SS Isl B-17 

GHSS Jatti Pind Haripur 

 

May be read as SS (Islamiat) B-17 

GHSS Siri Kot Haripur 
Against vacant post 

38/483 

Munawar Shah s/o Jalal 

Shah SS (Pak Study) B-17 

GHSS Darband Mansehra 

May be read as SS Pak Study BS-

18 GHSS Ghari Habibullah 

Mansehra instead of SS PS B-18 

GHSS Behali Mansshera 

Against vacant post 

39/143 
Gul Nawab Khan, SS Eco 

B-18 GHSS Lassan Takhar 

Mansehra 

Prl; BS-18 GHS Behram Khel 

Lakki Marwat 
Against vacant post 



4 
 

 

Sr.# Name & Designation Proposed Remarks 

40/265 

Sajad Hussain, SS,H/C,B-

17 GHSS Chamtar Mardan  

 

May be read as SS H/C BS-18 

GHSS Gujar Ghari Mardan 

instead of SS(H/C) B-18 GHSS 

Dher Likpani Mardan  

Vice Sr. No. 83 

41/160 

Mir Aslam, Prl B-18 GHS 

Babuzai Katlang Mardan 

May be read as Prl; BS-18 Gul 

Muqam Malakand instead of  

Prl B-18 GHS Babuzai Katlang 

Mardan  

 

Against vacant post 

42 
Wazir Rahman, SS Phy BS-

17 working on BS-18 

GHSS Munda Dir Lower 

SS Phy BS-18 in his own pay & 

scale GHSS Samarbagh Dir 

Lower 

Against vacant post 

43/367 

Anwar Baig s/o Mumtaz 

Hussain SS (Chem) B-17 

GHSS Hazar Khwani 

Peshawar  

 

May be read as Sr. Instructor BS-

18 PITE, instead of Instructor B-

18 RITE, Peshawar  

 

Against vacant post 

44/238 

Muhibullah Khan, SS,Isl; 

B-17 GHSS Nurar Bannu 

may be read as GHSS 

Salima Sikandar Khel Bann 

SS,Isl; B-18 GHSS Nurar Bannu  

 
Vice Sr. No. 45 

45 
Aminullah Khan SS,Isl; 

BS-17 working on B-18 

GHSS Nurar Bannu  

SS Isl; BS-17 GHSS Salima 

Sikandar Khel Bann Vice Sr. No. 44/238 

46 
Zia-ur Rehman, SS Islamiat 

BS-17 working on BS-18 

GHSS Bughdada Mardan 

SS (Islamiat) B-17 GHSS 

Baghicha Dheri Mardan Vice Sr. No 24 

47/261 
Minhajud Din, SS,Eng B-17 

GHSS Manki Sharfi 

Nowshera  

May be read as SS Eng BS-18 

GHSS Jalozai Nowshera instead 

of GHSS Khairabad Nowshera 

Vice Sr. No 48 

48 
Fazali Alam, SS Eng BS-17 

working on BS-18 GHSS 

Jalozai Nowshera 

SS,Eng B-17 GHSS Manki Sharfi 

Nowshera Vice Sr. No 47/261 

49/542 

Islam Ali SS Chem B-18 

Instructor RITE(M) 

Ghoriwala Bannu  

 

May be read as Prl; Bs-18 GHSS 

Kheru Khel Pakka Laki Marwat 

instead of  

SS Chem B-18 GHSS Hakim Haved 

Bannu  

Vice Sr. No. 50 

50 

Saifur Rahman, HM BS-17 

working BS-18 GHSS 

Kheru Khel Pakka Lakki 

Marwat 

HM BS-17 GHS Land Ahmad 

Khel Lakki Marwat 
Against Vacant Post 

51/364 

Abdul Karim s/o H.Abdul 

Latif Khan SS (Islamiat) B-

17 GCMHSS Nahaqi 

Peshawar  

 

May be read as instructor BS-18 

RITE (M) Peshawar instead of SS 

Isl B-18 GHSS Sherpao 

Charsadda  

Vice Sr. No. 72 

52/439 

Hussain Ahmad s/o Maulan 

Roohullah SS (Stat) B-17 

GHSS Umarzai Charsadda  

 

May be read as Prl; BS-18 GHS 

No.2 Utmanzi Charsadda instead 

of SS Stat B-18 GHSS Sherpao 

Charsadda  

Vice Sr. No. 53 



5 
 

 

Sr.# Name & Designation Proposed Remarks 

53 
Fazli Subhan HM BS-17 

working on BS-18 GHS 

No.2 Utmanzi Charsadda 

HM BS-17 GHS Khwaja Hawas 

Charsadda Against Vacant Post 

54/423 

Abdullah Khan SS (Chem) 

B-17 GHSS Wazir Bagh 

Peshawar  

 

May be read as V/P BS-18 GHSS 

Manga Dargai Charsadda instead 

of  

SS Chem B-18 GHSS No.4 

Kakshal Peshawar City  

Vice Sr. No. 55 

55 

Muhammad Riaz HM BS-

17 working on BS-18 

GHSS Manga Dargai 

Charsadda 

HM BS-17 GHS Torangzai 

Charsadda 
Against Vacant Post 

56/536 
Khadim Muhammad HM 

B-17 GHS Laram 

Dir(Lower)  

HM BS-17 GHS Sehsada Dir 

Lower Vice Serial No. 57 

57 Shamsul Islam, HM BS-17 

GHS Sehsada Dir Lower 

HM B-17 GHS Laram Dir(Lower)  Vice Serial No. 

56/536 

58/512 

Shah Faisal s/o Saeed ur 

Rehman SS (History Cum 

Civics) B-17 GHSS 

Baghhicha Dheri Mardan  

May be read as SS H/C BS-18 

GHSS Bughdada Mardan instead 

of GHSS No.1 Mardan 
Vice Sr. No. 59 

59 
Muhammad Soaib, SS H/S 

BS-17 working on BS-18 

GHSS Bughdada Mardan 

SS H/C BS-17 GHSS Chamtar 

Mardan Against Vacant Post 

60/455 

Sikandar Hayat s/o Mir 

Saadat Khan SS(Physics) 

B-17 GHSS Chanda 

Kurram Karak  

May be read as SS Phy BS-18 

GHSS Jhandari Karak instead of 

SS Phy B-18 GHSS Lachi Kohat  
Against Vacant Post 

61/583 

Aurangzeb SS Phy B-17 

working on B-18 at GHSS 

Lachi Kohat 

May be read as SS Chem BS-17 

GHSS Dabli Lowaghar instead of 

SS Phy B-17 GHSS Gumbat 

Kohat 

His subject is 

Chemistry 

62/66 

Alam Zeb Khan SS Pak 

Studies B-17 GHSS Ziarat 

Talash Dir (Lower)  

May be read as Prl; BS-18 GHSS 

Sarai Bala Dir Lower instead of  

SS PS B-18 GHSS Khal 

Dir(Lower)  

Against Vacant Post 

63/643 

Muhammad Imtiaz Abbasi 

SS PS B-18 GHSS Serai 

Saleh Haripur  

May be read as Prl; BS-18 GHS 

Moolia Abbottabad instead of  

Namal Abbottabad 

 

Against Vacant Post 

64 
Khair Ul Anam, HM BS-17 

workingon BS-18 GHS 

Bagh Dushkhel Dir Lower 

HM BS-17 GHS Utla Dir Lower 

Against vacant Post 

65/618 

Khalid Khan SS Stat B-17 

working on B-18 at GHSS 

Tarnab Charsadda  

 

May be read as SS Stat BS-17 GHSS 

Nisatta Charsadda instead of  

SS Stat B-17 GHSS Rashakai 

Nowshera.  

Against vacant Post 

66/105 

Abdur Rashid SS BIo 

GHSS B-17 Ghurghushto 

Buner  

May be read as SS Bio BS-18 

GHSS Bamkhel Swabi instead of  

SS Bio B-18 GHSS Kabgani 

Swabi  

 

Against vacant Post 



6 
 

 

Sr.# Name & Designation Proposed Remarks 

67/268 

Muhammad Quresh, 

SS,Stat; B-17 GHSS 

Ghurghushto Bunir  

 

May be read as SS Stat BS-18, 

instead of VP B-18, GHSS 

Kabgani Swabi  

 

Against vacant Post 

68/558 

Shah Jehan SS Eng B-17 

working as B-18 at GHSS 

Tught Bala Kohat  

 

May be read as SS English B-17 

GHSS Gumbat Kohat instead of 

SS English B-17 GHSS 

Shakardara Kohat  

Against vacant Post 

69/417 

Muazzam Khan s/o 

Muhammad Aurangzeb 

Khan SS (Pak.Study) B17 

Now Asstt:Con BISE 

Abbottabad  

May be read as SS PS BS-18 

GHSS Srai Saleh Hariur instead of 

VP B-18 GHSS Kahal Haripur  Against vacant Post 

70/23 

Gul Ambar Khan SS H/C 

B-17 GHSS Kabal Swat  

 

May be read as SS H/C BS-18 

GHSS Shamozi Swat instead of  

SS H/C B-18 GHSS Kabal Swat  

 

Vice sr. no. 71 

71 
Zahoor ullah, SS H/C BS-

17 working on BS-18 

GHSS Shamozi Swat 

SS H/C B-17 GHSS Kabal Swat  

 Vice sr.no. 70/23 

72 Shabir Ahmad, Instructor 

BS-18 RITE (M) Peshawar 

Vice Prl; BS-18 GHSS No.1 

Peshawar City 
Against Vacant Post 

73 
Hakeem Khan, Instructor 

BS-17 working on BS-18 

RITE (M) Mardan 

SS Maths BS-17 GHSS Pir Saddi 

Mardan Against Vacant Post 

74/38 

Hidayat Ullah Khan SS 

Chem: B- 17 GHSS 

Landiwa Lakki  

 

May be read as Prl; BS-18 

GCMHS Muslim Abad Kohat 

instead of Prl: B-18 GHS Harama 

Tala Lakki  

 

Against vacant Post 

75/80 

Ziaul Islam SS Chem B-18 

GHSS Jabbori Manshera 

may be read as BS-17 

instead of BS-18 

Retained on his own post/station 

 Orders is withdrawn 

at Sr. no. 653 

76/48 

Ihsan-ul-Haq SS Chems B-

17 GHSS Baffa Manshera  

 

May be read as SS Chems B-18 

GHSS Baffa Manshera  

Instead of Prl B-18 GHS Chattar 

Plan Manshera  

Already Occupied by 

him 

77/122 
Mehboobur Rehman SS 

Eco: B-17 GHSS Dhand 

Saghri Kohat  

May be read as SS Eco B-18 

GHSS Warana Karak instead of 

GHSS Ustarzai Kohat  

Against Vacant Post 

78/177 

Saifullah Khan SS English 

B-17 GHSS Paharpur 

DIKhan  

 

May be read as SS Eng B-18 

GHSS No. 4  instead of  

SS Eng B-18 GHSS Ramak 

DIKhan  

 

Against Vacant Post 

79/595 

Muhammad Zubair SS 

(Islamiat) B-17 working on 

B-18 GHSS Chamkani 

Peshawar  

May be read as SS Isl B-17 GHSS 

Hazarkhwani instead of Urmar 

Payan Peshawar  

 

Against Vacant Post 



7 
 

 

Sr.# Name & Designation Proposed Remarks 

80/140 

Muhammad Tahir, SS 

(Pak.Study) B-17 GHSS 

Mayar Mardan  

 

May be read as SS PS BS-18 

GHSS Ismailia Swabi instead of 

GHSS Nagri Buner 
Against Vacant Post 

81/522 

Muhammad Ayaz HM B-17 

working as Prl B-18 GHS 

Bara Banda Nowshera  

 

May be read as HM BS-17 GHS 

Afrido Killy Nowshera instead of 

HM B-17 GHS Mian Isa 

Nowshera  

 

Against Vacant Post 

82/513 

Hayat Khan s/o Muhammad 

Miskeen SS (Pak.Study) B-

17 GHSS Sherpur 

Mansehra  

 

May be read as SS PS BS-18 

GHSS Ghari Habibullah 

Mansehra instead of  

SS PS B-18 GHSS Baffa 

Manshera  

 

Against vacant Post 

84 
Murad Khan SS H/C BS-17 

working on BS-18 GHSS 

Gujar Ghari Mardan 

SS (History Cum Civics) B-17 

GHSS Baghhicha Dheri Mardan  

 

Against vacant Post 

 

 

2. No TA/DA is allowed. 

                 SECRETARY 

 

 

 

 

Endst: of even No. & Date: 

 Copy forwarded to: 

 

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

2. Additional Accountant General Pakistan Revenue Sub Office, Peshawar. 

3. PSO to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

4. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

5. Director, Curriculum & Teacher Education, Abbottabbad. 

6. Director, Provincial Institute of Teacher Education, Peshawar. 

7. Director, Education FATA, FATA Secretariat Warsak Road, Peshawar. 

8. Manager Printing Press Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.  

9. District Accounts Officers concerned.  

10. District Education Officers concerned. 

11. PS to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

12. PS to Additional Chief Secretary FATA, FATA Secretariat Warsak Road, Peshawar. 

13. PS to Minister E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

14. PS to Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

 

 



8 
 

 

15. PS to Special Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

16. PA to Additional Secretary E&SED, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

17. Incharge EMISE E&SE Department. 

18. Notification can be downloaded from our website: www.kpese.gov.pk 

19. Office order file.  

 

 

 

(MUJEEB-UR-REHMAN)      

    SECTION OFFICER (SCHOOLS/MALE)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


